ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RANJIT KUMAR BAG & The Hon'ble DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS

Case No - OA 437 OF 2019

Sanjib Kumar Haldar $\underline{\text{Vs}}$ The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessar 3
03 19.09.2019	For the Applicant : Mr. R.K. Mondal, Mr. G. Halder, Learned Advocates.	
	For the State Respondents: Mrs. S. Mitra, Mrs. S. Agarwal, Learned Advocates.	
	Learned Counsel for the applicant submits that	
	the applicant should have been granted promotion to the	
	post of Head Draughtsmen in place of Bhanu	
	Bhattacharya who has been granted promotion to the post	
	of Head Draughtsmen by order dated February 14, 2019.	
	Accordingly, the applicant is directed to implead Bhanu	
	Bhattacharya and other Head Draughtsmen placed below	
	him in the order of promotion dated February 14, 2019 as	
	private respondents by way of amendment of cause title of	
	the original application within a period of four weeks	
	from this date.	
	The applicant is further directed to serve notice	
	and copy of the original application on the added private	
	respondents by speed post within a period of eight weeks	
	from this date and file affidavit of service in this regard on	
	the next date of hearing.	
	Liberty is given to the applicant to place the rules	

ORDER SHEET

5 N .	Sanjib Kumar Haldar			
Form No.	Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.			
Case No. <u>C</u>	OA 437 OF 2019	The State of West Bengal & Ors	1•	
	for quart of quarties from	the next of Dunishtonia		
	for grant of promotion from			
	Grade I to the post of Head Dro	aughtsmen on the next date		
	of hearing.			
		the heading "Admission		
	Hearing" on 08.01.2020 .			
	Let a plain copy of the order be supplied to both			
	parties.			
	(S.K.DAS)	(R.K.BAG)		
	Member (A)	Member (J)		
H.S				